

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No 743 of 2013

State of Rajasthan

Appellant

Versus

Chaturbhuj

Respondent

ORDER

- 1 We have heard Mr Vishal Meghwal, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State and Mr Abhishek Gupta, the learned counsel for the respondent (original accused) at length.
- 2 We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court of Rajasthan.
- 3 The appeal is accordingly dismissed.
- 4 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[J B Pardiwala]

.....J.
[Manoj Misra]

New Delhi;
September 5, 2024
CKB

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.743/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATURBHUJ

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Praful Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The Criminal Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
- 2 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)